The vacancy rate is set to drop 20 basis
points to 5.6 percent, building on last
year’s 110-basis-point retreat. This will
put vacancy in the metro at the same
level it was recorded at in the final
month of 2019, before the economic
disruption in 2020.

The average marketed rent will
advance to $15.11 per square foot by
the end of this year, augmenting the
2.6 percent lift observed last year, and
marking the 10th consecutive year of
annual rent growth in Detroit.

54,000

EMPLOYMENT:
Job creation equating to a 2.7 percent
expansion to local employment will
leave the metro 20,000 roles short of
the pre-pandemic level by year-end.
Leisure and hospitality employment is
lagging, but loosening travel and gath-
ering rules will aid this segment.

2Q/22

MARKET REPORT
Retail
Detroit Metro Area

will be created
JOBS

will be completed
SQ. FT.

decrease in vacancy
BASIS POINT

in asking rent

INCREASE

Sources: BLS; CoStar Group, Inc.Supply and Demand

C
om

pl
et

io
ns

/A
bs

or
pt

io
n

(M
ill

io
ns

)

Completions Vacancy Rate

Av
er

ag
e

A
sk

in
g

R
en

t p
er

 S
q.

 F
t.

Rent Trends

Sales Trends

Av
er

ag
e

Pr
ic

e
pe

r S
qu

ar
e

Fo
ot

Vacancy R
ate

-3.0

-1.5

0

1.5

3.0

22*21201918
5.0%

5.5%

6.0%

6.5%

7.0%

Net Absorption

Average Rent Y-O-Y Percent Change

Y-O
-Y

 Percent C
hange

$12

$13

$14

$15

$16

22*21201918
0%

2%

4%

6%

8%

Average Price Average Cap Rate

Average C
ap R

ate

$250

$260

$270

$280

$290

2221201918
6.5%

7.0%

7.5%

8.0%

8.5%

Employment Trends

Y-
O

-Y
 P

er
ce

nt
 C

ha
ng

e

United StatesMetro

-10%

-5%

0%

5%

10%

22*21201918

* Forecast  Through 1Q

CONSTRUCTION

RENT

•	 Muted supply growth aided a vacancy ease to 5.7 percent in March, after
slipping below 6 percent for the first time since early 2020 late last year

•	 Detroit proper and higher-income suburbs to the north, like Royal Oak and
Sherwood Forest, are showing the sharpest vacancy decline since 2019.
Vacancy has dropped at least 200 basis points in both locales as of March.

•	 Less than 500,000 square feet was finalized over the past four quarters, the
first time this has happened since at least 2000.

•	 The largest quantity of construction in the 12 months preceding April was